County of Santa Clara
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

FIRE MARSHAL OFFICE FEE SCHEDULE - FY 2025-2026

INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY
FEE (3%)
APPLIES
(YES/NO) PLANNING SURVEYOR | TOTAL MINIMUM
DESCRIPTION OF FEE UNIT FEE BUILDING FEE FMO FEE LDE FEE FEE FEE
Construction Permits
Residential Systems
Residential Sprinkler Permit (Single and Two-Family Residences) Each Yes $1,777 $1,777
Residential Minor System Modifications (Single and Two-Family Residences) Each Yes $888 $888
Modular Home Residential Sprinkler Permit Each Yes $888 $888
Residential Water System Permit Each Yes $1,036 $1,036
Automatic Sprinkler Systems
New System (Including 1 Hydraulic Calculation)
First 50 Heads Base Yes $1,481 $1,481
Each Additional Group of up to 50 Heads Each Add 50 heads Yes $296 $296
Tenant Improvement / Relocation (without Hydraulic Calculations)
First 20 Heads Base Yes $1,481 $1,481
Each Additional Group of up to 10 Heads Each Add 10 heads Yes $49 $49
Each Additional Hydraulic Calculation Each Yes $148 $148
Automatic Extinquishing Systems
Hood and Duct Per System Yes $888 $888
Clean Agent Per System Yes $2,073 $2,073
Spray Booth Per System Yes $1,481 $1,481
Standpipe Systems
First 20 Outlets Base Yes $1,925 $1,925
Each Additional Group of up to 10 Outlets Each Yes $296 $296
Fire Alarm and Dedicated Function Systems
Existing System
First 10 Devices / Appliances Base Yes $888 $888
Each Additional Group of up to 25 Devices / Appliances Each Yes $444 $444
Panel Replacement Per Device Yes $148 $148
New Systems
First 10 Devices / Appliances Base Yes $1,184 $1,184
Each Additional Group of up to 25 Devices / Appliances Each Yes $740 $740
Fire Pump
Fire Pump Per Pump Yes $2,073 $2,073




County of Santa Clara
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

FIRE MARSHAL OFFICE FEE SCHEDULE - FY 2025-2026

INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY
FEE (3%)
APPLIES
(YESINO) PLANNING SURVEYOR | TOTAL MINIMUM
DESCRIPTION OF FEE UNIT FEE BUILDING FEE FMO FEE LDE FEE FEE FEE
Underground Fire Service Main
First 5 Appurtenances Base Yes $1,629 $1,629
Each Additional Group of up to 5 Appurtenances Each Add 5 Yes $444 $444
Fuel Tank Installation
Fuel Tank Installation Permit Per Tank Yes $888 $888
Generator with Fuel Tank Each Yes $1,481 $1,481
Manual Dispensing Each Yes $1,481 $1,481
General Construction Fees
Construction Site Safety Plan Each Yes $1,184 $1,184
Revision To Fire Permit Hourly Yes $296 $296
Re-Activation Fee Each No 1/2 current fee 1/2 current fee
Special Event Permits
Special Event Permits
Base (4 Hours) - up to One Tent Each Yes $1,184 $1,184
Each Additional Tent or Canopy Each Yes $74 $74
Each Additional Hour Per Hour Yes $296 $296
Tent or Canopy Permit
Single and Two-Family Residences Each Yes $592 $592
Fireworks Permit Each Yes $1,184 $1,184
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Fire Marshal Fee Schedule for Building Permit Review
Project Valuation
$1 - $10,000 Base Yes $1,481.09 $1,481.09
$10,001 - $39,000
First $10,000 Base Yes $1,481.09 $1,481.09
Each Additional $1,000 Each Add $1,000 Yes $5.11 $5.11
$39,001 - $49,000
First $39,000 Base Yes $1,629.19 $1,629.19
Each Additional $1,000 Each Add $1,000 Yes $14.81 $14.81
$49,001 - $99,000
First $49,000 Base Yes $1,777.30 $1,777.30
Each Additional $1,000 Each Add $1,000 Yes $2.96 $2.96
$99,001 - $490,000
First $99,000 Base Yes $1,925.41 $1,925.41
Each Additional $10,000 Each Add $10,000 Yes $26.52 $26.52
$490,001 - $1,000,000
First $490,000 Base Yes $2,962.17 $2,962.17
Each Additional $10,000 Each Add $10,000 Yes $11.62 $11.62
Over $1,000,000
First $1,000,000 Base Yes $3,554.60 $3,554.60
Each Additional $10,000 Each Add $10,000 Yes $5.81 $5.81
State Licensed Care Facility Fire Clearance Inspection
State Licensed Care Facility Fire Clearance (Pre-Inspection)
Facilities up to 25 Clients or Patients Each No $888 $888
Facilities over 25 Clients or Patients Each No $1,184 $1,184
State Licensed Care Facility Fire Clearance (Final Inspection) Each No $603 $603
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Miscellaneous Fees
Alternate Means Of Protection Plan Review
ADU Each Yes $592 $592
All Other - Base (4 Hours) Each Yes $1,184 $1,184
Each Additional Hour Per Hour Yes $296 $296
Re-Inspection Fee
Base (3 Hours) Each No $888 $888
Each Additional Hour Per Hour No $296 $296
Inspections outside normal business hours
Base (Minimum 3 Hours) Minimum No $888 $888
Each Additional Hour Per Hour No $296 $296
Research/Consulting Per Hour No $296 $296
Fire Marshal Office Hourly Rate Per Hour No $296 $296
Information Technology Fees % of Application N/A 3%
Scanning Fees Each plan sheet No $2




